SERIES WE04 | 2-PIECE FLANGED STAINLESS STEEL BALL VALVE
®
dwyer-inst.com
DWYER INSTRUMENTS, INC.
T: 219-879-8000 | F: 219-872-9057 | info@dwyermail.com
 800-872-9141
FEATURES/BENEFITS
APPLICATIONS

T: 219-879-8000 | F: 219-872-9057 | info@dwyermail.com
 800-872-9141
HOW TO ORDER – HAND OPERATED & PNEUMATIC ACTUATOR
ACCESSORIES
SERIES
WE04 - 316 SS 2-piece flanged
SIZE
-C - 1/2˝
-D - 3/4˝
-E - 1˝
-F - 1-1/4˝
-G - 1-1/2˝
-H - 2˝
-I - 2-1/2˝
-J - 3˝
ACTUATOR
HD00 - Hand operated
DA01 - Double acting (1/2˝ to 3/4˝)
DA03 - Double acting (1˝ to 2˝)
DA04 - Double acting (2-1/2˝ to 3˝)
SR02 - Spring return (1/2˝ to 3/4˝)
SR03 - Spring return (1˝)
SR04 - Spring return (1-1/2˝)
SR05 - Spring return (2˝)
SR06 - Spring return (2-1/2˝ to 3˝)
POSITIONER AND SWITCHES
00 - 42AD0 exp limit switch
01 - 45VD0 exp position transmitter
02 - 42AD0-B ATEX limit switch
03 - 42AD0-IE IECEX limit switch
04 - QV-210101 poly limit switch
06 - VPS and P1 prox switch
07 - 265ER-D5 positioner
08 - 265ER-D5 positioner
09 - 285ER-D5 smart positioner
SOLENOID
-N - No Solenoid
-A - NEMA 4X NAMUR solenoid
OPTIONS
-NO - Fail open spring return actuator
SOLENOID VOLTAGE
N - No Solenoid
A - 110 VAC
B - 220 VAC
C - 24 VAC
D - 24 VDC
E - 12 VDC
WE04 X-X XX -X-X
Use the bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code.
C
F
E
D NPT
B
W/ PNEUMATIC ACTUATOR
DOUBLE ACTING PNEUMATIC ACTUATOR
NPT 1/2˝ 3/4˝ 1˝ 1-1/2˝ 2˝ 2-1/2˝ 3˝
B
C
D
E
F
5-1/8˝
131 mm
2-3/8˝
61 mm
4-1/4˝
108 mm
4-5/8˝
116 mm
1-1/2˝
37 mm
5-3/8˝

T: 219-879-8000 | F: 219-872-9057 | info@dwyermail.com
 800-872-9141
HOW TO ORDER – HAND OPERATED & PNEUMATIC ACTUATOR
SERIES
WE04 - 316 SS 2-piece flanged
Size
-C - 1/2˝
-D - 3/4˝
-E - 1˝
-F - 1-1/4˝
-G - 1-1/2˝
-H - 2˝
-J - 2-1/2˝
-J - 3˝
Actuator
TD01 - NEMA 4X two-position (1/2˝ to 1-1/4˝)
TD02 - NEMA 4X two-position (1-1/2˝ to 2˝)
TD03 - NEMA 4X two-position (2-1/2˝ to 3˝)
MD01 - NEMA 4X modulating(1/2˝ to 1-1/2˝)
MD02 - NEMA 4X modulating (2˝)
MD03 - NEMA 4X modulating (2-1/2˝ to 3˝)
TI01 - Exp two-position (1/2˝ to 3/4˝)
TI02 - Exp two-position (1˝ to 1-1/4˝)
TI03 - Exp two-position (1-1/2˝)
TI04 - Exp two-position (2˝)
TI05 - Exp two-position (2-1/2˝ to 3˝)
MI01 - Exp electric modulating (1/2˝ to 3/4˝)
MI02 - Exp electric modulating (1˝ to 1-1/4˝)
MI03 - Exp electric modulating (1-1/2˝)
MI04 - Exp electric modulating (2˝)
MI05 - Exp electric modulating (2-1/2˝ to 3˝)
ACTUATOR VOLTAGE
-A - 110 VAC
-B - 220 VAC
-C - 24 VAC
-D - 24 VDC
WE04 -X X -X
Use the bold characters from the chart below to construct a product code.
S
O
E
F C
D NPT
B
W/ ELECTRIC ACTUATOR
OPEN
F
E C
D NPT
B
W/ EXPLOSION-PROOF ELECTRIC ACTUATOR
ELECTRIC PNEUMATIC ACTUATOR
NPT 1/2˝ 3/4˝ 1˝ 1-1/2˝ 2˝ 2-1/2˝ 3˝
B
C
D
E
F
6-7/8˝
176 mm
5-1/4˝
133 mm
4-1/4˝
108 mm
6-1/8˝
154 mm
2-3/4˝
68 mm
7-1/8˝
181 mm
5-1/4˝
133 mm
4-5/8˝